01 FC:581

	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks:	tent & Trademark Office
	e record the attached original docume	······································	5
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies):
		Name: Retrax	Safety System H
Dona	al Kranendonk	Miami, FL 3	200 Brickell Atonue
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Humry File	) 1131 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<b>J.</b>	X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s	& addresses: Yes
	Security Agm Change o		X No
	Other		***************************************
	Execution Date:		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s): 5,617,952	
	If this document is being filed togeth		
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent l	No(s): 05-15
	Takin Applement 10.(3).		1 10 300 1 1830 1 1830 1 1830 1 1830 1 1830 1
		5,617	, 952
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No	10135
5.	Name and address of party whom concerning document should be made	<del>-</del>	umber of applications and sinvolved:1
5.	Name: David M. Garvin  Internal Address: Retrax Safe  Street Address: 1200 Bricke	7. Total for the sty Systems, Inc.  X For the sty Systems and the sty Systems are style at 11 Avenue	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5.	Name: David M. Garvin  Internal Address: Retrax Safe  Street Address: 1200 Bricke Suite 1480	Patents   7. Total for	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5.	Name: David M. Garvin  Internal Address: Retrax Safe  Street Address: 1200 Bricke Suite 1480  City: Miami State: FI	Patents	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed harge to charge Dep. Acct.
5.  9.	Name: David M. Garvin  Internal Address: Retrax Safe  Street Address: 1200 Bricke Suite 1480  City: Miami State: FI  DO N  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be	7. Total for the foregoing information of the	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed harge to charge Dep. Acct. it Account No:
	Name: David M. Garvin  Internal Address: Retrax Safe  Street Address: 1200 Bricke Suite 1480  City: Miami State: FI	7. Total feety Systems, Inc.  X Feet Avenue  Clip: 33131  NOT USE THIS SPACE  Letter, the foregoing information of the original document.	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  harge to charge Dep. Acct. it Account No:
	Name: David M. Garvin  Internal Address: Retrax Safe  Street Address: 1200 Bricke Suite 1480  City: Miami State: FI  DO N  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be any attached copy is a true copy of	7. Total for the foregoing information of the	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed harge to charge Dep. Acct. it Account No:
9.	Name: David M. Garvin  Internal Address: Retrax Safe  Street Address: 1200 Bricke Suite 1480  City: Miami State: FI  DOM  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be any attached copy is a true copy of David M. Garvin  Name of person signing  Total number of pages including co	7. Total for the Systems, Inc.  X For the Systems, Inc.  Signature  7. Total for the Systems, Inc.  X For the Systems, In	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Insight to charge Dep. Acct.  it Account No:  From is true and correct and  July 00  Date
9.	Name: David M. Garvin  Internal Address: Retrax Safe  Street Address: 1200 Bricke Suite 1480  City: Miami State: FI  DO N  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be any attached copy is a true copy of David M. Garvin  Name of person signing	7. Total for the Systems, Inc.  X For the Systems, Inc.  Signature  7. Total for the Systems, Inc.  X For the Systems, In	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  harge to charge Dep. Acct. it Account No:

**PATENT** REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0146

## **ASSIGNMENT**

INVENT	OR/ASSIC	NOR: Donal	d Kranendor	1k	
			vidual		
2	Address:	193 Commo	dore Drive		
(	City: <u>J</u> u	piter		State/Zip:	FL 33477
***				T= =	
ASSIGN	Ch	(etrax Sale	LV Systems	. Inc.	
	status:	1200 P-4	ia Corporat	Con 1490	
•	AQQXQSS;	Miss.	KOLL AVERU	Suite 1480State/Zip:	ET 22327
	crry:	MIGHT		state/21p: _	
ጥፐምኒቴ	OF THUE	ייינים אמרדייני	IDE NEEDLE D	ROTECTOR	
	ATENT P	CTTATE ATTO	NO 5	17,952	
DATE O	TCGIT	. Anril	9 1997	(A.().272	
SEDIAL	NUMBER :	163.1	62		
~~~~	- HOMBER	- <del> </del>	. VA		
States, Dollar transfe adminis	and the (\$1.00) ers, set strators,	Assignee be and other g over to t	ing desirous good and valu he Assignee,	of acquiring the same able consideration, including its suc	tered Patent of the United me, in consideration of One Assignor hereby assigns, ccessors, assigns, heirs, est in and to the registered
				t, title and interes rs Patent which may	t in and to said invention evolve therefrom;
vest of	r protect ered Pate	the Assign	ee's rights t	herein or required	acts required to establish, by Assignes to obtain said but without any expense to
represe	entatives necessar and Trade	the power to	o insert on ti	to comply with the coupling to the foreign office	and its duly authorized in the identification which rules of the United States e, for recordation of this
Date:	MARC	:H 28, 200	00 /	Donald Kranendonk	In restart
STATE	OF FLORI	DA )			
COUNTY	OF	)			
named	individu	st, to me r	tionit to pe o	CH 2000, person described acknowledge to me therein expresses	onally appeared the above in, and who executed the that he executed the same i.
				[ M/_	<u> </u>
	7701 05 14 111	7.4		Notary Publi	ie
	STINA DE LA MA IMISSION # CC I				
MY CON				_	
	ary Public Und			Personally	known
<b></b>			or Pr	oduct Identification	on DRIVERS license
			Type of Ide	ntification Produce	Ba DAINGO MECADE



TOTAL P.02

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

For valuable consideration received from Retrax Safety Systems, Inc. (herein called "Grantee") pursuant to a certain Agreement to Purchase Business Assets (dated as of March 2, 2000), Donald Kranendonk, Donna Kranendonk, and Kranendonk Design And Manufacturing Corporation (herein called "Grantor") does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and deliver unto Grantee all of Grantor's rights, title and interests in and to the items described in Exhibit 1 of that certain Agreement (attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference) subject to the terms and conditions of said Agreement.

Grantor hereby constitutes and appoints Grantee the true and lawful attorney of Grantor, for full power of substitution, for him and in his name and stead, but on behalf of and for the benefit of Grantee, to demand, receive and collect from time to time any and all monies, credits, claims or rights due or to become due relating to the assets, properties and rights granted, bargained, sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred, set over and delivered or intended so to be by this Bill of Sale from Grantor to Grantee, and to give receipts and releases for and in respect of the same or any part thereof; to collect, for the account of Grantee, all items of Grantor transferred to Grantee as provided herein and to endorse in the name of Grantor or Grantee any checks received on account of such Grantor, but at the expense and for the benefit of Grantee, any and all proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise which Grantee may deem proper; to collect, assert, protect and enforce any claim, right, title, debt, account or interest of any kind in or to any of said assets, properties and rights and to defend, compromise, settle and release any and all claims, actions, suits or proceedings in relation thereto; and to do all such acts and things in relation thereto as Grantee shall deem desirable. Grantor hereby declares that the appointment made and powers granted by this paragraph are coupled with an interest and are and shall be irrevocable by Grantor and shall extend to Grantee's successors and assigns. Grantor will transfer and deliver to Grantee any cash or other property that Grantor may receive in respect of any items transferred to Grantee as provided herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereunto have set their hands at MiAmi, Florida

as of this 28 th day of March, 2000.

In the presence of:

DONĄCO KRANENDONK,

DONNA KRANENDONK,

By: 1 Granter 1 1811 En denk

KRANENDONK DESIGN AND

MANUFAGTURING CORP a Florida corporation of the Control By. A Grantor Provide t

**PATENT** REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0148

## EXHIBIT 1 - PURCHASED ASSETS

- Sterile Point Guards boxed in packages of 80 (~ 6000) 1.
- 2. Single cavity mold for main body and suspension strap assembly

The Land Control of the Control

- 3. Exclusive license for use of extrusion head and magnetizing fixture for magnet owned by Mag-tech
- Punch for straps 4.
- 5. Blister packaging mold
- 6. Blister packages (41,760)
- 7. Videos: five minute advertisement (8); Point Guard Demo (1)
- 8. Table top advertisement booth with signage and carrying case
- 9. U.S. Patent # 5,617,952
- FDA 510(K) Approval AND All rights thereto for the point guardincluding all claims unade in the 510(K) Application-100% OF STOCK OF Kranendonk Design and Manufacturing 10,
- 11.

Corporation.

**RECORDED: 04/19/2000** 

Donal N. Francolnik

**PATENT** REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0149

Later to the Control of the Control